Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
X Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Interlock Construction Corp.
Contract control number: 201524788
City's contract manager: Michael Sheehan
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes.
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes.
Term/Duration of contract/project: 01/15/2015 -01/14/2018
Is this a new contract? y/n NO An amendment? y/n YES How many amendments? _1
Renewal terms: N/A.
Purpose: The purpose of this amendatory agreement is for approval of the first Contract Amendment to the 201524788-01 Interlock Construction, Corp. to amend the Work Order cap for Work Order #5 only, to accommodate \$650K instead of the current \$450K cap in order to expeditiously complete the interior build out of the Court childcare center Lindsey-Flanigan Courthouse.
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Yes, Contractor will be required to complete work within a determined number of days, which will be documented in the Work Order.
Cost/value: Not to Exceed \$650,000.
Source of funds: TBD
Benefit: See 'Purpose' section above.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes.
Is this contract subject to: _X_W/MBE DBE ACDBESBE _X_XO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 18% M/WBE
Location: Court childcare center Lindsey-Flanigan Courthouse.
Affected Council District: 10